THE UNION ADVOCATE, TUESDAY, FEB. 3RD 1925

Northumberland
County Council

(Continued from Last Week)
WEDNESDAY
" Afternoon

Council met at 2 p. m.
Gill in the Chair.

Secretary-Treasurer read a re-
port from Board of Health with re-
ference to County Jail.

Moved by Coun. D. Doyle that
Mr. Gordon, Chairman of the Com-
mittee be heard to explain this re-
port: Carried.

Mr. Gordon spoke and explained
his report.

Moved by Coum. Pond that this
report be received and laid on table
and no action be taken until Com-
mittee appointed by the Council
look into the matter. Carried.

Parish Officers for Derby passed.

Coun. Pond gave notice that he

. Warden

wished Bve-Law Number 7 amended
to conform with conditions in Lud-
tow.

On motion of Coun. Legere the
bills of Hotel Dieu for $20.00 and
Doctor’s bill of $10.00 were ordered
paid and charged to the Parish of
Alnwick.

On motion of - Couny Legere the
taxes of Auguste Russell for 1922
amounting to $4.21 were refunded
as this young man was not of age.

On motion of Coun. Anderson
Jos. Price was paid the sum of
$15.00 for taking patient to Prov.
Hospital.

List of Officers for the Parish of
Blissfleld were passed.

The returns of the Collectors of
rates for the Parish of South Esk

passed.

Parish Officers for the Parishes of
South Esk, and Derby passed.

Default Lists for Dist. No. 1, 2,
and 3, Parish cof Newcastle; default
list far Alnwick; default list for
Hardwicke; default list for South
Msk; default list for Nelson; default
list for Parish of Chatham, were
returned to the collecton for furth-
er collections.

On motion of Coun. Fletcher the
Parish clerk for Nelson was paid
the sum of $6.00.

Coun. Legere brought to the at-
tention of the Council a letter from
John D. Savoy of Covedell with re-
ference to road taxes. The letter
stated that this man had given a
plece of his property to be used as
a public road and in return he was
mot to pay road tax. For the past
few years he has haa e % pay
this tax. He stated tnat he brought
this to the attention of Premier
Veniot and Mr. D. V. Allain.

Mr. T. H. Whalen the legal ad-
visor of the Council was asked for
advice on the matter, He stated that
he felt if the Premier referred Mr.

NERVOUS
" BREAK-DOWN

Puns in Back and Legs Re-
lieved by Lydia E. Pinkham’s
‘™ Vegetable Compound

i

Ford, Ontario.—‘‘I had a nervous
break-down, as it is called, with severe

s in my back and legl. and with
ting spells which left me very weak.

l was nervous and could not sleep nor
eat as I should and spent much time
in bed. I was in this state, more or
less, for over two years before Lydia
E. Pinkham’s Vegetable Compound was
recommended to me by X nei hbor
Before I had taken five
gitting up in bed, and when the ﬁr-t
bottle was taken | was out of bed and
able to walk around the house. During
my sickness I had been obliged to get
some one to look after my home for me,
but thanks to the Vegetable Compound
1 am now able to look after it myself.
I have taken Lydia E. Pinkham’s Blood
Medicine in turn with the Vegetable
Compound, and I certainly recommend
these medlcmi.e:lothuly one who u“not
enjoying good amgq wi
'ogoy gw use these facts f
monial.”’ —Mrs. J. SHEPHERD, 130 .loo.
Jomisse Avenue, Ford, Ontario. .

Nervousness, irritability, painful
times, run-down feelings and weakness
are symptoms to be no Women

sooften give L 'ug'
hu:ll. Vmuhle.ucmmnoubx g falr

Savoy to the County Council that he
would be prepared to stand behind
it and that Councillor Legere bring
forth his Peticion In the form of a
resolution.

Coun. McKnight presented the
Warden a report of the Miramichi
Hospital.

Moved by Coun. D. Doyle that
this be received and filed. Carried.

Moved by Coun. Hafriman that
the report of the Hotel Dieu Hos-
pital be received and filed. Carried.

Moved by D. Doyle we adjourn
for one hour for Committee work.
Carried.

Upon resuming Coun. Fletcher,
Chairman of the Public Accounts
Committee, recommerded and mov-
ed the following bills to be paid:

A. Doran $35.00
A. Doran (Balance) 48.00
Dr. Bell 36.00
Peter Coughlan, Chief of
Police. 42.00
The Stothart Merchantile Ceo’s
bill for the balance due on goods
supplied Jail amounting to $66.73
referred to the Council. After con-

siderable discussion it was moved
by Coun. Mersereau and seconded
by Coun. D. Doyle that the balance
of this account be paid with a
warning that in the future any
goods purchased must be 0. K'd by
the JAl Committee except in cases
of emergency. Carried.

Moved by Coun. Harriman that
the returns of Chas. Gray and Wm.
Irving, Collectors of Rates for
Chatham, pass. Carried.

Moved by Coun. Tucker that the
feturns of the Collectors of Black-
ville pass. Carried.

Coun. Baldwin, Chairman of the
Alms House Committee, made a

very good report and submitted the
ollowing estimates.
Chatham $2,900.00
Nelson 700.00
Hardwicke 800.00
Glenelg 500.00
Rogersville 900.00
Alnwick ’ 700.00
Newcastle 1,500.00
North Esk 250.00
South Esk 100.00
Derby 250.00
Blackville 250.00
Blissfield 400.90
Ludlow 200.00
Total $9,450.00
Moved by Coun. Mersereau that

this report lay on table for the
present,

Coun. Tucker gave notice that he
wishes to have an amendment in
bye-law relating to cattle running
at large,

Moved and seconded that the Col-
lectors’ returns from Glenelg pass

Moved that the Default List for
the Parish of Glenelg be sent back

to the Collectors and retura not
later’ than May 1st. Carried.

Moved by Coun. Harriman that
the Chatham Parish Officers do
ncw pass. Carried.

Adjourned to meet Thursday
morning at 10 a. m,

THURSDAY

e

Morning

Gill in the Chair.

Coun. Gulliver moved that
Parish Officers of RParawicke
now pass. Carried

the
do

lectors of Rates for the Parish of
Hardwicke passed.

The Default List for
the Parish of Rogersville was re-
turned for collections.

Moved by Coun. 1. Doyle, and
seconded by Coun. Anderson, that
the July session of rne Council be
dissolved and that a committee of
five be appointed by the Warden
for the passing of accounts. Carried

The Collectors’ reiwurns for the
Parish of Alnwick passed.

Moved by Coun. Menzies, and
seconded ,that Coun. Copp be ex-
lcused from attendance and that he
allowed his per diem allowance,
Carried.

Moved by Coun. Tucker and se-

conded that the list of Parish Offi-
cers as agreed upon by the Council
be pmg: Carried.

Coun. Parker asked how many
collecting Justices there were. The

Secretary-Treasurer replied that
Mr. McAleer was the only one who
sent in his returns this year as
most of the money was collected
by the Collectors.

The returns of the Collectors of
Rates for the Parisn of Ladlow
passed .

Moved by Coun. O'Donnell that
$390:00 be assessed on the Parish
of Ludlow for the support of Pat-

ients in the Provincial Hospital.
Carried.
Meved by Coun. Anderson. that

the sum of Twenty five dollars be
paid by the County in help to sup-
port a &ertain patient in the Jordan
Memorial Hospital. Carried.
Moved by Coun. Legere and se-
conded by Coun. Anderson that the
following resolution pass;
WHEREAS the aighway road
leading from the main aighway be-
low Neguac to the shore, known as

the Maulpack Road was at the
time of its construcuon, laid out,
in part across the :ands of one

John D. Savoy and

WHEREAS it is claimed that at
the time ol such co::i1uction, there
was an agreement entered into b«-
tween the then owner of the pro-
perty and the Commissioner that
in lieu of damages the said proper-
ty would be exempt from road tax-
es and in pursuance of that agree-
ment the said property was for a
number of years so exempt and no
assessment for road taxes was made
thereon and

WHEREAS we believe that such
agreement was so entered into and
acted upon for a considerable num-
ber of years and during the life time

of the then holder (w:io was the

father of tlge present holder.)
RESOLVED that tals matter be

brought to the attention of the

Minister of Public Works, Premier
Veniot, with a view to having this
agreement carried out.

Moved by Coun. Bransfield
seconded:

RESOLVED that no move for in-
crease of salary or grant for any
County Officials or any Hospitals or
any other Institution be given unless
one day's prior notice is given to
this Council. Carried.

Moved that the Paris¥ Clerk for
the Parish of Ludlow be paid $6.00
for his services. Carrfed.
Councillor Fletcher, Chairman of
the Public Accounts Committeé mov-
ed, and it was seconded, that the
following bills be paid:

Dr. Wilson Bill for $45.00

and

to be paid $25.00

Dr. Marven 25.00
Jos. McKnight 33.80
Jos. McKnight 1.50
Peter Coughlan, (bal.) 2.05
Dr. Parks P00
Dr. Wilson 19.00
Dr. Marven 5.00
Bill from Stothart Merchantile Co.
for hauling ashes etc. Moved and
Seconded not to be paid. Carried.
Bill of John Betts for extra

Bill of Stothart Mercantile Co.
for goods supplied Jail and Court
House recommended to be laid " ‘be;
fore the Coun¢il al t did 6t have
the O. K. of any member of the
Committee,

After some

discussion Coun.

Bill of A. J. Bell for cots supplied

the O. K. of any member of
Jail Committee.
Mr. Doran, the Jallor stafed that

On motion the retuins of the Col-|it was absolutely necessary to have of Nelson for the

these cots at that time.

Coun. Mersereau stated, that
felt the Jailor's action was covered
by a Bye-Law.

Coun. Anderson said that it was
the principle involved in this mat-
ter that he wished to make clear.
Any orders givenm by the Jallor
should have the approval of some
member of the Jail Gommittee,
Coun. D. Doyle as a member of
the Jail Committee moved that this

bill be paid. Carried.
The Parish Omcers for Alnwick
passed.

Adjourned to meet at 2 o'clock.
Afternoon -

Council met at 2 p. m. Warden
Gill in the Chalir.
Moved by Coun. Fletcher that
Miss Morrison be given fifteen
minutes to address the members of
the Council. Carried.
Miss Morrison spoke with refernece
to the Children’s Aid Soclety, which
has been formed in thls County and
in a short address cxplained the
organrization and concluded in ask-
ing for a County Grant.
Moved by Coun. Baldwin that the
Parish of Chatham be assessed the
sum of $9,450 for the ensuing year
for Alms House purposes. Carried.
Moved by Coun. McKay that the
account of Thomas Barnett, Parish
Clerk of the Parish of Newcastle be
pald $6.00. Carrieqa.
Moved by Coun. McKay that
$1,040 be assessed upon the Parish
and Town of Newcastle for the sup-
port of patients in the Provinecial
Hospitals for 1926. Carried.
Moved by Coun. MeKnight that
Mr. Fish be given a hearing 'with' re-
ference to his t re valuatl

Chatham has the

commend the Parish of

services re valuation amounting to|pajd to it or "i= ~ccex-ment on M-
$98. Moved and seconded nof to be|{come for poo:r co.nty rates
paid. Carried. only. ,

as: much as the road tax is
within
County Council that they have
authority to
thereon and would suggest that the

Harriman moved and it was second-|pepartment of Public TWorks for
ed that the bill 6t Stothart Mer. Co.|¢pe game.
for $18,73 be pald. = Carried, Moved by Coun. L. Doyle and

seconded by Coun.
Council met at 10 a. m. Warden|jail recommended that the Council|{t{pe Secretary-Treasurer and Warden
also settle this matter, as it had not|, oo the sum of
the|the Royal Bank of Chnada. Carried

he | curried.

N

~“The Toiuicco “of Quali

) iy g i
155 perPackge { w W Y iz s

WAM\WWMMOFMAW

)

G mlhll“mll il N‘if il

l mwlwnu | Mwﬂ‘mﬂ“ﬂ Iml‘

e

the Parish Clerk for the Parish of
Alnwick be paid the sum of $6.00.
Carried.

Moved by Coun. Pond that a re-
fund of taxes be paid to a young
man in the Parish of Ludlow who
was under age. Carried.

Moved by Coun. Pend that the
bill for six sheep killed in the
Parish of Glemefg be paid, $30.00.
Carried.

Moved by Coun. Pond and seconded
that the following amendment be
made in Herd Law:

In the matter of the Petition of
certain residents of the Parish of
Ludlow saying that cattle be prohib-
ited from running at large in cer-
tain sections of that Parish and of
the Councillors from the Parish of
Blackville, the Committee recom-
mend t Section I1 of bye-law 7
be amended adding after the word
“Ludlow” in the fifth line thereof
the words following that is to say
“except the School Distyict of Bofes-
town and School Districts Two and
Four Blackville except the shores of
the Miramichi River from the Bliss-
field Parish Line to Donald Cowies
to the Lower Line of District num-
ber three as defined in Bye-law
Number 21 Sec. 10.” “And striking
out the words “except Bristrom
School District, Blackville.”

Coun. Pond read the .following
Petition:

In the Matter of the Petition of
William Leslie for refund of Taxes.
Committee finds that the Town of
power to assess
petitioner on income and would re-
Newcastle
refund to the netitioner the amount

FOR.

m\\

ASPIRIN

Proved safe by millions and prescribed by physicians for
Rheumatism Colds ——.

Headache Pain
Neuralgia Toothache
Lusnbago Neuritis

Accept only “Bayer” package
V which contains proven directions.
“Bayer” boxes of 12 tablets.

Aho tles ol 24 and 100—Druggists.

Aspirin is the trade mark in Oanads) of Bayer l(ln 1facture of Monoacetic-
acidester of Balicylicacld (Al.'ol’yl S:Ilcylle Acid, “A. 8. A’ Walle ir ix well known
that Awpirin means Bayer manufacture, to assist the public lnlnlt imitatiens, the T.bhu
of Dayer Company will be stamped with general trade mark, the ““Bayer Cross.”

Committee further states that in
not
the
no
refund

the  jurisdietion of

recommend

petitioner make applieation to ‘the

McKnight that

#15,000. from
Moved by Coun. Fletcher that
$1,040 be assessed upon the Parish
support of Pat-
ents in the Provincial Hospital.
Moved by Coun. Fleteher and se-
conded that an additional thirty
dollars be assessed en District No.
1 Parish of Nelson for the purpose
of clearing the smow from side-
walks. Carried. L
Moved by Coun. Anderson and se-
eonded by Coun. Legere that $650
be assessed on the Parish of Aln-
wick for the support of patients in
the Provincial Hespital. Carried.
Coun. Parker moved that George
Vanderbeck, Parish Clerk of the
Parish of Derby réceive the sum eof
Six dollars. Carried.
The Collectors’ returns for the
Parish of BlissfleMd passed.
Moved by Coun. Holmes that L.
B. Amos be appointed a Collecting
Justice for the Parisn of Blissfield.
Carried.
. Moved by Coun. Somers seconded
by Coun. D. Doyle:
WHEREAS among other lhlnn
the Inland Revenue Act provided
that all fines and forfeitures thereun-
der shall be handed over to the
Inland Revenue Department for
the use of that Department as it
may direet, and imposes penaity by
imprisonment in the common gaol
for defar': ~f wavment, and
WHERTA . the cost of confining
such defaulicrs in the Common
Gaol is borne by this County and
large sums of money are being paid
each year for their support and
maintenance, ' while the revenues
derived from fines are handed over
to the Department and its Officers.
RESOLV™D that this Municipal
Counecil record our strongest protest
against the unfairness of being
obliged to support and maintain

tomorrow morning at 10.80.

Moved by Coun. Andersom that

Mush! Mush!

hyeugh the streets of Quebec. Even driving through these historia

by-ways in the caléehe does not have the charm of a run through >
them in a husky-drawn carriole. There’s a tang in the air and such an
atmpapbere as could be found nowhere else. Exhilarating and full of
colex and life. This is the Chateau tean.

There is nothing so gentle in its'
beginnings, and afterwards so diffi-
cu't o ercdlcate. as skin disease.
At the ‘irst sign of unpleasant irrftation,
rcugl :ss or eruption, anoint the place
with Zam-Buk. This herbal balm will
speedily end any incipient trouble.
When thq. lkm is already aflame with
orp d or ul d, Zam-Buk
is the one external medicine powerful enough
to get to the root of these troubles and replace
unhealthy tissue -m: new clear skin.

these prisoners while ‘the revenues
(Continued on Page §)

L |

Fddor commoTRPdRe WD

L] RN

e 8 e

LR

- s mh a2 A A - P R N ~



